

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 8484 of 1982

Petitioner :- Ram Swaroop And Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.N. Sharma, Abhijeet

Mukherji, Kamleshwar Singh, Satyendra Prakash, Sushmita Mukherjee

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., H.O.K. Srivastava, S.C. Verma

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.

Orders on Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.1/2018 and Substitution Application No.2 of 2018.

Sri Abhijeet Mukherji, learned counsel for the petitioners after arguing for sometime prayed that both the applications may be dismissed as withdrawn at this stage to file recall application for recalling the order dated 13.8.2001.

Delay Condonation Application and Substitution Application are dismissed as withdrawn at this stage.

Order on Memo of Writ Petition.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 3.7.2023

SB